PUBLISH: Friday, October 08, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, October 12, 2010.

Certified to before me this October 08, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/8/2010 to 9/22/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/12/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Tire Center
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Drainage

Gordon Food Service

Habel Animal Hospital
Indiana Stamp Company
Innovative Concepts

Franz, Jean

Kiess Electric

McBride And Son Welding
Minds Eye Graphics

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International

St. Regis Culvert, Inc.
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Victoria Ellis

Wayne - Vaughn

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Cook, Russell E.
CenturyLink

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Indiana Rural Safety & He
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown
Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems
Mary Beery

McGuff Roofing Inc.
Rhonda Kahlert

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Luann Rehm

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
J. Marlene Ebert

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

79.92
71,717.24
1,013.19
220.50
1,076.96
9.63
590.96
90.00
3,526.11
935.00
75.00
23.50
910.00
4,620.00
3,222.77
135.00
65.10
2,291.61
30.00
313.48
57.00
302.54
75.57
9.08
63.45
2,365.55
591.03
1,706.38
20.00
459.19
1,703.00
20.00
5,703.19
95.48
260.42
1,000.00
160.00
512.60
1,813.73
99.44
398.00
7.64
1,378.49
165.16
5.39
19,094.44
1,843.22
7.23

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams Remco, Inc.
Applied Industrial Techno
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Hardware Company
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Commercial Readers Servic
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat
Maximus Consulting

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Police Trai
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Nipsco

MacDonald Machinery Compa
Roto-Rooter

Shifterly Dodge

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Smith, Teryl R.

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Teeple, Gary

Judith E. Affolder

Jeremy W. Brown

Chris Krull

DuWayne W. Herman
Adam T. Miller
International Assoc.Of El
Energy Products

Dan M. Elzey

Richard Clutter

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Arthur J. Booth

Benicomp, Inc

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Leslie W. Marckel
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Amount

31,360.65
138.00
175.39

14,725.78

1.81
120.00
2,333.33
46.36
287.52
209.68
120.00
8,550.00
125.25
32.00
50.50
8.00
117.00
127.21
42.44
420.25
3,219.15
6.07
161.61
220.00
28.85
22.98
34.00
9,000.00
298.05
789.75
113.60
9,784.00
20.00
427.82
25.00
8.58
25.00
25.00
102.00
259.38
20.00
20.00
801.41
20.00

85,028.91
792.09
364.00

20.00

10/5/2010




Adams County Sheriff
Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Harris

Kaehr Excavating, Inc.
Grainger

Deb Stevens

Indiana Public Defender Council
Daniel J. Michaels

Bluhm Enterprises

Stationair's Express

Triangle Design

Cintas Location #G64

Marco Developments, LLC
Gregory A. Cook

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Gayla Reinhart

Richard F. Thompson
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Teresa Thieme

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Adams County Community Corrections
Eric Orr

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Confirmdelivery.com

Indigital Telecom

NCTI

Anna Onaitis Holden

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Derek C. Augsburger

Pam Grabau

Daphne Wellman

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

209.00
356.25
20.00
20.00
1,911.20
277.30
180.00
36.99
12.24
135.00
20.00
780.00
205.72
6,500.00
746.21
3,150.00
20.00
183.28
60.72
73.92
5,018.94
20.00
284.63
70.97
562.21
2,969.00
25.00
324.00
148.53
5,171.88
261.33
79.39
62,243.34
20.00
12.00
12.00

Harvest Land Co-op

Franklin Covey Company
Troyer's

Charles Padgett, Jr.
Powerphone, Inc.

Priority 1

Uricks Trucking

Park Center, Inc.

Robert Barger

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

Matrix Integration

First National Bank

John August

American Legion Post #43
Julie Jahn

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Julie A. Harkless

National Association of Counties
Decatur Ace Hardware

Moss

Centurylink Communications
Amy Johnson

Jerandan

Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Taser International

Brad J. Weber

All Chem Solutions

Masters Heating and Cooling
Deluxe for Business

Alicia Bates

Allstar Communications

U. S. Postal Service

Holly Neuenschwander
Imperial Supplies LLC

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

84.61
39.84
1,671.49
20.00
389.00
256.00
2,100.00
100.75
20.00
672.50
20.00
497.86
10,783.82
111.14
283.37
188.00
25.00
60.00
29.95
696.00
152.56
1,550.00
15.77
55.00
75.00
822.59
275.00
50.00
45325
193.00
35.32
212.50
7,424.00
1,584.60
12.00
58.80

424,631.38

10/5/2010



