

PUBLISH: Friday, October 08, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, October 12, 2010.

Certified to before me this October 08, 2010.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/8/2010 to 9/22/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: **10/12/2010**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	79.92	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,360.65
Adams County Treasurer	71,717.24	Adams Remco, Inc.	138.00
Indiana Michigan Power	1,013.19	Applied Industrial Techno	175.39
Arnold Lumber Company	220.50	Beam, Longest, And Neff	14,725.78
Berne Ready Mix	1,076.96	Berne Hardware Company	1.81
Berne Tri-Weekly News	9.63	Hoosier Blue Flame	120.00
Brateman's	590.96	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	46.36
City Of Decatur	3,526.11	Commercial Readers Servic	287.52
Complete Printing Service	935.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	209.68
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	75.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	120.00
Decatur Tire Center	23.50	Maximus Consulting	8,550.00
Emergency Radio Service	910.00	Erie Haven	125.25
Everett Drainage	4,620.00	Geneva Police Department	32.00
Gordon Food Service	3,222.77	Grimm's Auto	50.50
Habel Animal Hospital	135.00	I C O Training Fund	8.00
Indiana Stamp Company	65.10	Indiana State Police Trai	117.00
Innovative Concepts	2,291.61	Janitors Supply Company	127.21
Franz, Jean	30.00	K-Mart	42.44
Kiess Electric	313.48	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
McBride And Son Welding	57.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	3,219.15
Minds Eye Graphics	302.54	Nipsco	6.07
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	75.57	MacDonald Machinery Compa	161.61
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	9.08	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Selking International	63.45	Shifferly Dodge	28.85
St. Regis Culvert, Inc.	2,365.55	Steven R. Jenkins Company	22.98
Stone-Street Quarries	591.03	Smith, Teryl R.	34.00
Print Shop	1,706.38	U.S. Postmaster	9,000.00
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	298.05
Wayne - Vaughn	459.19	West Payment Center	789.75
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,703.00	Christopher E. Harvey	113.60
Cook, Russell E.	20.00	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	9,784.00
CenturyLink	5,703.19	Teeple, Gary	20.00
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	95.48	Judith E. Affolder	427.82
Indiana Rural Safety & He	260.42	Jeremy W. Brown	25.00
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	1,000.00	Chris Krull	8.58
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown	160.00	DuWayne W. Herman	25.00
Purdue University	512.60	Adam T. Miller	25.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	1,813.73	International Assoc.Of El	102.00
Mary Beery	99.44	Energy Products	259.38
McGuff Roofing Inc.	398.00	Dan M. Elzey	20.00
Rhonda Kahlert	7.64	Richard Clutter	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,378.49	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	801.41
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	165.16	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Luann Rehm	5.39	Benicomp, Inc	85,028.91
Harvest Land Co-op	19,094.44	Wal-Mart	792.09
Adams County Truck Repair	1,843.22	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	364.00
J. Marlene Ebert	7.23	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00

Adams County Sheriff	209.00	Harvest Land Co-op	84.61
Michael G. Werling	356.25	Franklin Covey Company	39.84
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's	1,671.49
Edwin Ford	20.00	Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	1,911.20	Powerphone, Inc.	389.00
Harris	277.30	Priority 1	256.00
Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	180.00	Uricks Trucking	2,100.00
Grainger	36.99	Park Center, Inc.	100.75
Deb Stevens	12.24	Robert Barger	20.00
Indiana Public Defender Council	135.00	Deborah A. Schantz	672.50
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Bluhm Enterprises	780.00	Verizon Wireless	497.86
Stationair's Express	205.72	Matrix Integration	10,783.82
Triangle Design	6,500.00	First National Bank	111.14
Cintas Location #G64	746.21	John August	283.37
Marco Developments, LLC	3,150.00	American Legion Post #43	188.00
Gregory A. Cook	20.00	Julie Jahn	25.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	183.28	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	60.00
Gayla Reinhart	60.72	Julie A. Harkless	29.95
Richard F. Thompson	73.92	National Association of Counties	696.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	5,018.94	Decatur Ace Hardware	152.56
Teresa Thieme	20.00	Moss	1,550.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	284.63	Centurylink Communications	15.77
Purdue CES Education Fund	70.97	Amy Johnson	55.00
Central Customer Charges	562.21	Jerandan	75.00
Adams County Community Corrections	2,969.00	Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	822.59
Eric Orr	25.00	Taser International	275.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	324.00	Brad J. Weber	50.00
Confirmdelivery.com	148.53	All Chem Solutions	453.25
Indigital Telecom	5,171.88	Masters Heating and Cooling	193.00
NCTI	261.33	Deluxe for Business	35.32
Anna Onaitis Holden	79.39	Alicia Bates	212.50
Asphalt Material, Inc.	62,243.34	Allstar Communications	7,424.00
Derek C. Augsburg	20.00	U. S. Postal Service	1,584.60
Pam Grabau	12.00	Holly Neuenschwander	12.00
Daphne Wellman	12.00	Imperial Supplies LLC	58.80
		Grand Total	<u><u>424,631.38</u></u>